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Rep. of the

Costa Rica 117 1.17
Cyprus 104 1.04
Djibouti 50 0.50
Dominica 50 0.50
Dominican Republic 147 1.47
Ecuador 182 1.82
Egypt, Arab Repub- 459 4.59
lic of

El Salvador 122 1.22
Equatorial Guinea 50 0.50
Ethiopia 70 1 0.70
Fiji 71 0.71
Gabon 96 0.96
Gambia, The 50 0.50
Ghana 245 245
Greece 280 2.80
Grenada S0 0.50
Guatemala 140 1.40
Guinea 91 0.91
Guinea-Bissau 50 0.50
Guyana 84 0.84
Haiti 75 0.75
Honduras 101 1.01
Hungary 564 5.64
India 3,048 30.48
Indonesia 1,049 10.49
Iran, Islamic Repub- 1,659 16.59
lic of

Iraq 350 3.50
Israel 474 4.74
Ivory Coast 176 1.76
Jamaica 181 1.81
Jordan 97 0.97
Kampuchea, Demo- 93 0.93
cratic

Kenya 172 1.72
Korea, Republic of 449 4.49
Kuwait 930 9.30
Lao People’s Dem. 60 0.60
Rep.
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Lebanon
Lesotho
Liberia
Libyan Arab
Jamahiriya
Madagascar
Malawi
Malaysia
Maldives
Mali

Malta
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mexico
Morocco
Mozambique
Nepal
Nicaragua
Niger
Nigeria
Oman
Pakistan
Panama
Papua New Guinea
Paraguay
Peru
Philippines
Portugal
Qatar
Romania
Rwanda

St. Christopher and
Nevis

St. Lucia

St. Vincent

Sao Tome and Prin-
cipe

Saudi Arabia
Senegal

Seychelles

Sierra Leone

142
50
84

549

100
77
579
50
81
75
63
87
1,192
348
97
69
102
62
844
94
660
131
96
80
373
484
382
137
555
75
50

50
50
50

3,137
145
50
75
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142
0.50
0.84
5.49

1.00
0.77
5.79
0.50
0.81
0.75
0.63
0.87
11.92
3.48
0.97
0.69
1.02
0.62
8.44
0.94
6.60
1.31
0.96
0.80
3.73
4.84
3.82
137
5.55
0.75
0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50

31.37
1.45
0.50
0.75
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Singapore

Solomon Islands
Somalia

Spain

Sri Lanka

Sudan

Suriname

Syrian Arab Repub-
lic

Swaziland

Tanzania

Thailand

Togo

Trinidad and Tobago
Tunisia

Turkey

United Arab Emir-
ates

Uganda
Uruguay
Vanuatu
Venezuela

Viet Nam
Western Samoa

Yemen Arab Repub-
lic

Yemen, People's
Dem. Rep. of

Yugoslavia
Zaire
Zambia

Zimbabwe

Total

1598 (1985), 1985 WL 204677 (LL.M.)

1,285
271
206

82
168

141
421

11
203
156
462
372

132
202
50
1,427
220
50
67

115

635
338
318
236

40,527
100,000

*1638 SCHEDULE B

Ele:tion of Directors

1.54
0.50
0.78
12.85
2.71
2.06
0.82
1.68

0.58
1.41
4.21
0.77
2.03
1.56
4.62
3.72

132
2.02
0.50
14.27
2.20
0.50
0.67

338
3.18
2.36
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405.27
1,000.00

1. Candidates for the office of Director shall bs nominated by the Governors, provided that a Governor may nominate

only one person.

2. The election of Directors shall be by ballot of the Governors.
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3. In balloting for the Directors, every Governor shall cast for one candidate all the votes which the member repres-
ented by him is entitled to cast under Section (a) of Article 40. )

4. One-fourth of the number of Directors shall be elected separately, one by each of the Governors of members hav-
ing the largest number of shares. If the total number of Directors is not divisible by four. the number of Directors so
elected shall be one-fourth of the next lower number that is divisible by four.

S. The remaining Directors shall be elected by the other Governors in accordance with the provisions of paragraphs 6
to 11 of this Schedule.

6. If the number of candidates nominated equals the number of such remaining Directors to be elected, all the candid-
ates shall be elected in the first ballot; except that a candidate or candidates having received less than the minimum
percentage of total votes determined by the Counci: for such election shall not be elected if any candidate shall have
received more than the maximum percentage of total votes determined by the Council.

7. If the number of candidates nominated exceeds the number of such remaining Directors to be elected, the candid-
ates receiving the largest number of votes shail be elected with the exception of any candidate who has received less
than the minimum percentage of the total votes determined by the Council.

8. If all of such remaining Directors are not elected in the first ballot, a second ballot shall be held. The candidate or
candidates not elected in the first ballot shall again be eligible for election.

9. In the second ballot, voting shall be limited to (i) those Governors having voted in the first ballot for a candidate
not elected and (ii) those Governors having voted ir the first ballot for an elected candidate who had already received
the maximum percentage of total votes determined by the Council before taking their votes into account.

10. In determining when an elected candidate has received more than the maximum percentage of the votes, the votes
of the Governor casting the largest number of votes for such candidate shall be counted first, then the votes of the
Governor casting the next largest number, and so or: until such percentage is reached.

11. If not all the remaining Directors have been elected after the second ballot, further ballots shall be held on the
same principles until all the remaining Directors are elected, provided that when only one Director remains to be
elected, this Director may be elected by a simple majority of the remaining votes and shall be deemed to have been
elected by all such votes.

24 1L.M. 1598, 24 LL.M. 1598 (1985), 1985 WL 204677 (1.L.M.)
END OF DOCUMENT
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INSTRUMENT OF RATIFICATION

oiin : - el = -
= et : . =T : ——
g' )
i 5
' 2
‘

WHEREAS the Convention Establishing the
Multilateral Investment Guarantee Agency was duly: signed on
behalf of the Government of the Kingdom of Thailand on 3
October 1996 ;

- WHEREAS Atrticle 61 of the Convention provides
for the nafification of the said Conventicn by the Signatory
States ;

THE GOVERNMENT OF THE KINGDOM OF
WM@W%MC@W
hereby  confirms and ratifies the same and undertakes to

Mﬁﬁyp«fmm&mmﬁﬂltﬁeﬂm&aﬁmmw
therein,

- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Instrament of
Mﬁmswmmmmmwﬁm
Affairs of the Kingdom of Thailand.

. Done at Bangkok; this as ¢t Day of July, in the Year
Two thousand Five buadeed and Forty three of the Buddhist Era,
corresponding to the Year Two thousand of the Christian Bra.

" (Swrin Pitsuwan)
Minister of Foreign Affairs
St of the Kingdom of Thailand




