Rep. of the		
Costa Rica	117	1.17
Cyprus	104	1.04
Djibouti	50	0.50
Dominica	50	0.50
Dominican Republic	147	1.47
Ecuador	182	1.82
Egypt, Arab Republic of	459	4.59
El Salvador	122	1.22
Equatorial Guinea	50	0.50
Ethiopia	70	0.70
Fiji	71	0.71
Gabon	96	0.96
Gambia, The	50	0.50
Ghana	245	2.45
Greece	280	2.80
Grenada	50	0.50
Guatemala	140	1.40
Guinea	91	0.91
Guinea-Bissau	50	0.50
Guyana	84	0.84
Haiti	75	0.75
Honduras	101	1.01
Hungary	564	5.64
India	3,048	30.48
Indonesia	1,049	10.49
Iran, Islamic Repub- lic of	1,659	16.59
Iraq	350	3.50
Israel	474	4.74
Ivory Coast	176	1.76
Jamaica	181	1.81
Jordan	97	0.97
Kampuchea, Demo- cratic	93	0.93
Kenya	172	1.72
Korea, Republic of	449	4.49
Kuwait	930	9.30
Lao People's Dem. Rep.	60	0.60

Lebanon	142	1.42
Lesotho	50	0.50
Liberia	84	0.84
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya	549	5.49
Madagascar	100	1.00
Malawi	77	0.77
Malaysia	579	5.79
Maldives	50	0.50
Mali	81	0.81
Malta	75	0.75
Mauritania	63	0.63
Mauritius	87	0.87
Mexico	1,192	11.92
Morocco	348	3.48
Mozambique	97	0.97
Nepal	69	0.69
Nicaragua	102	1.02
Niger	62	0.62
Nigeria	844	8.44
Oman	94	0.94
Pakistan	660	6.60
Panama	131	1.31
Papua New Guinea	96	0.96
Paraguay	80	0.80
Peru	373	3.73
Philippines	484	4.84
Portugal	382	3.82
Qatar	137	1.37
Romania	555	5.55
Rwanda	75	0.75
St. Christopher and Nevis	50	0.50
St. Lucia	50	0.50
St. Vincent	50	0.50
Sao Tome and Principe	50	0.50
Saudi Arabia	3,137	31.37
Senegal	145	1.45
Seychelles	50	0.50
Sierra Leone	75	0.75

Singapore	154		1.54	
Solomon Islands	50		0.50	
Somalia	78		0.78	
Spain	1,285		12.85	
Sri Lanka	271		2.71	
Sudan	206		2.06	
Suriname	82		0.82	
Syrian Arab Repub- lic	168		1.68	
Swaziland	58		0.58	
Tanzania	141		1.41	
Thailand	421		4.21	
Togo	77		0.77	
Trinidad and Tobago	203		2.03	
Tunisia	156		1.56	
Turkey	462		4.62	
United Arab Emir-	372		3.72	
ates	312		3.12	
Uganda	132		1.32	
Uruguay	202		2.02	
Vanuatu	50		0.50	
Venezuela	1,427		14.27	
Viet Nam	220		2.20	
Western Samoa	50		0.50	
Yemen Arab Repub-	67		0.67	
Yemen, People's Dem. Rep. of	115			
Yugoslavia	635			
Zaire	338		3.38	
Zambia	318		3.18	
Zimbabwe	236		2.36	
		40,527		405.27
Total		100,000		1,000.00

*1638 SCHEDULE B

Election of Directors

- 1. Candidates for the office of Director shall be nominated by the Governors, provided that a Governor may nominate only one person.
- 2. The election of Directors shall be by ballot of the Governors.

- 3. In balloting for the Directors, every Governor shall cast for one candidate all the votes which the member represented by him is entitled to cast under Section (a) of Article 40.
- 4. One-fourth of the number of Directors shall be elected separately, one by each of the Governors of members having the largest number of shares. If the total number of Directors is not divisible by four, the number of Directors so elected shall be one-fourth of the next lower number that is divisible by four.
- 5. The remaining Directors shall be elected by the other Governors in accordance with the provisions of paragraphs 6 to 11 of this Schedule.
- 6. If the number of candidates nominated equals the number of such remaining Directors to be elected, all the candidates shall be elected in the first ballot; except that a candidate or candidates having received less than the minimum percentage of total votes determined by the Council for such election shall not be elected if any candidate shall have received more than the maximum percentage of total votes determined by the Council.
- 7. If the number of candidates nominated exceeds the number of such remaining Directors to be elected, the candidates receiving the largest number of votes shall be elected with the exception of any candidate who has received less than the minimum percentage of the total votes determined by the Council.
- 8. If all of such remaining Directors are not elected in the first ballot, a second ballot shall be held. The candidate or candidates not elected in the first ballot shall again be eligible for election.
- 9. In the second ballot, voting shall be limited to (i) those Governors having voted in the first ballot for a candidate not elected and (ii) those Governors having voted in the first ballot for an elected candidate who had already received the maximum percentage of total votes determined by the Council before taking their votes into account.
- 10. In determining when an elected candidate has received more than the maximum percentage of the votes, the votes of the Governor casting the largest number of votes for such candidate shall be counted first, then the votes of the Governor casting the next largest number, and so on until such percentage is reached.
- 11. If not all the remaining Directors have been elected after the second ballot, further ballots shall be held on the same principles until all the remaining Directors are elected, provided that when only one Director remains to be elected, this Director may be elected by a simple majority of the remaining votes and shall be deemed to have been elected by all such votes.

24 I.L.M. 1598, 24 I.L.M. 1598 (1985), 1985 WL 204677 (I.L.M.) END OF DOCUMENT



พระราชบัญญัติ

คุ้มครองการคำเนินงานของสถาบันประกันการลงทุนพหุภาภี พ.ศ. ๒๕๔๓

ภูมิพลอคุลยุเคช ป.ร. ให้ไว้ ณ วันที่ ๑๑ ฌษายน พ.ศ. ๒๕๔๓ เป็นปีที่ ๕๕ ในรัชกาลปัจจุบัน

พระบาทสมเด็จพระปรมินทรมหาภูมิพลอดุลยเดช มีพระบรมราชโองการโปรดเกล้า ๆ ให้ ประกาศว่า

ใดยที่เป็นการสมการให้มีกฎหมายว่าล้วยการคุ้มครองการคำเนินงานของสถาษัยประกันการลงหุนพหุภาคิ จึงทรงพระกรุณวโปรดเกล้า ๆ ให้คราพระราชบัญญัคิขึ้นไว้โดยคำแนะนำและยินยอมของรัฐสภา ตั้งต่อไว่นี้

มวดรา ๓ พระราชบัญญัตินี้เรียกว่า "พระราชบัญญัลิกุ้มกรองการคำเนินงานของสถายันประกัน การลงทุนพหุภาคี พ.ศ. ๒๕๔๓"

มาตรา 📾 พระราชบัญญัตินี้ให้ใช้ยังกับตั้งแต่วันถัดจากวันประกาศในราชกิจจานุเบกชา เป็นตันไป

บาครว ๓ ในพระราชบัญญัตินี้

"สถาบัน" หมายถวามว่า สถาบันประกันการลงทุนพหุภาคีที่จัดตั้งขึ้นตามอนุสัญญาว่าด้วย การจัดตั้งสถาบันประกันการลงทุนพหุกาลี เมื่อวันที่ ๑๒ เมษายน พ.ศ. ๒๕๓๐

บาตรา « เพื่อคุ้มครองการคำเนินงานในประเทศไทยของสถาบันให้บรรลุผลตามความมุ่งประสงค์ (๑) ให้ยอมรับนับถือว่าสถาบันเป็นนิดีบุคคล และให้คือว่ามีภูมิลำเนวในประเทศไทย

(๒) ทรัพย์สิน สินทรัพย์ และบรรอสารของสถาบัน ผู้ว่าการ กรรมการ ผู้แคนสำรอง ประธาน และพนักงานของสถาบัน ได้รับเอกสิทธิ์และความกุ้มกันตามที่ระบุไว้ในอนุสัญญาว่าด้วยการ จัดตั้งสถาบันประกันการลงทุนพนุภาศี หรือที่รัฐบาลจะได้ทำกวามดกลงต่อไปกับสถาบัน

มาตุรา ๕ ให้รัฐมนตรีว่าการกระทรวงการกลัง และรัฐมนตรีว่าการกระทรวงการต่างประเทศ รักษาการตามพระราชบัญญัตินี้

ผู้รับสนองพระบรมราชโองการ ชวน หลีกภัย นายกรัฐมนครี

หมายเหตุ :- เหตุผลในการประกาศใช้พระราชบัญญัสิฉบัชนี้ คือ โดยที่ประเทศไทยมีพันธกรณีตามขนุชัญญาว่าค้วย การจัดตั้งสถาบันประเท็นการถงทุนทหุภาศี ซึ่งตามอนุสัญญาตั้งกล่าวได้กำหนดให้สถาบันประกันการลงทุนพบุภาคี เป็นนิติบุลคลและให้มีสำนักงานตั้งอยู่ในประเทศไทยได้ โดยที่สถาบันและพน้องานของสถาบันจะได้รับเอกสิทธิ์และ ความคุ้มกันในการดำเนินงานและการปฏิบัติงานของสถาบันในประเทศไทย ตั้งนั้น เพื่ออนุวัติการให้เป็นไปดามพันธกรณี ที่อนุสัญญาตั้งคล่าวได้กำหนดไว้ จึงจำเป็นต้องคราพระราชบัญญัตินี้

INSTRUMENT OF RATIFICATION

WHEREAS the Convention Establishing the Multilateral Investment Guarantee Agency was duly signed on behalf of the Government of the Kingdom of Thailand on 3 October 1996;

WHEREAS Article 61 of the Convention provides for the ratification of the said Convention by the Signatory States;

THE GOVERNMENT OF THE KINGDOM OF THAILAND, having considered the aforesaid Convention, hereby confirms and ratifies the same and undertakes to faithfully perform and carry out all the stipulations contained therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Instrument of Ratification is signed and scaled by the Minister of Foreign Affairs of the Kingdom of Thailand.

Done at Bangkok, this as # Day of July, in the Year Two thousand Five hundred and Forty three of the Buddhist Era, corresponding to the Year Two thousand of the Christian Era.

(Surin Pitsuwan)

Minister of Foreign Affairs of the Kingdom of Thailand